# OP \$65.00 5139907

ETAS ID: TM502475

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ring LLC		12/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	410 Terry Avenue North
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5139907	CHIME
Registration Number:	5178191	CHIME PRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025085800

**Email:** tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, sday@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Towsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22

**Address Line 2:** 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1101820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip A. Rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip A. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0556

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ring LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

REGISTRATION NO.
5,139,907
5,178,191

and WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada located at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks possessed by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

RING LLC	
By: <u>United</u>	
Name: <u>Aimee Mahan</u>	
Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>	
Date of Signature: December 17, 2018	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 12/18/2018**